Place

uuuuuuuuuuuu

10
11 <o
12

13

R 4

Page 1/9

Raincross Conference Finals

Team

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Valley View (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Rancho Verde (SS)
Elsinore (SS)

Paloma Valley (SS)

Temescal Canyon (SS)
. Canyon Springs (SS)

% Hemet (SS)

Heritage (SS)

J.W. North (SS)
Vista del Lago (SS)
Moreno Valley (SS)

Lakeside (SS)

Riverside

Race 4 - Boys Varsity - 3 Mile
11/1/2023 - 2:30pm

Score

25

61

67

143

168

172

224

239

258

292

292

296

351

390

Team

Team
Time

1:22:58

1:26:01
1:26:46
1:31:41
1:33:22
1:33:45
1:36:31
1:37:47
1:38:42
1:42:22
1:43:15
1:44:29
1:47:48

1:53:47

Results

Runner

Avg

16:36

17:13

17:22

18:21

18:41

18:45

19:19

19:34

19:45

20:29

20:39

20:54

21:34

22:46

Avg 5Man
Mile  Gap

532 1:16

5:45 1:56

548 0:54
6:07  1:50
6:14  1:58
6:15  1:.04
6:27 1:38
6:32  2:31
6:35 4:00
6:50 4:33
6:53 5:39
6:58 6:08
712 451

7:36 456

- Overall

Finish Order

1-3-4-6-11-13-22

2-5-9-19-26-31-38
7-10-12-17-21-28-29
16-18-23-39-47-49-65
15-30-35-36-52-59-60
24-33-34-40-41-43-88
27-44-48-50-55-57-62
32-37-46-53-71-74-79
8-56-58-66-70-78-80
25-51-63-72-81-83
20-45-68-75-84-86-89
14-42-73-82-85-87
54-64-67-76-90-93

61-69-77-91-92

Scoring Order

1-3-4-6-11-13-22

2-5-9-19-26-31-38

7-10-12-17-21-28-29

16-18-23-39-47-49-65

15-30-35-36-52-59-60

24-33-34-40-41-43-88

27-44-48-50-55-57-62

32-37-46-53-71-74-79

8-56-58-66-70-78-80

25-51-63-72-81-83

20-45-68-75-84-86-89

14-42-73-82-85-87

54-64-67-76-90-93

61-69-77-91-92
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Place Name

1

10
11

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32

Jace Deledonne

Evan Nahuat
Micah Chandler

Owen Weems

Alex De Los Reyes
Beckett Sullivan

Justin Garcia
Owen Teague
Guillermo Amador
Alex Sanchez
Ares Grez

Jonathan Gonzalez
Julious Perez

Said Thomas
Aidan Morales
Andres Cortes
Armando Alfaro I
Diego Tierrafria
Elias Melendrez
Michael Camou
Steven Baca
Kien Biggs

Juan Valencia

Thomas
Christoffersen

Ivan Nava
William Hidalgo
Carson Gray

Jose Osuna-Tisnado
Izeah Santana
Aaron Navarro
Santo Quintero

Joe Batres
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Grade
10

10
11

11

11
11

11
11
11
12
9

1
11

10
11
11
10
12
10
12
10
10

11
12

1
10
10

12
10
12
11
11

Race 4 - Boys Varsity - 3 Mile
11/1/2023 - 2:30pm

Individual
Team Time
Polytechnic - 15:48.2
Riverside (SS)
Valley View (SS)  16:17.1
Polytechnic - 16:30.8
Riverside (SS)
Polytechnic - 16:39.7
Riverside (SS)
Valley View (SS)  16:45.0
Polytechnic - 16:54.5
Riverside (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)  16:55.6
Hemet (SS) 16:59.5
Valley View (SS)  17:00.2
Orange Vista (SS) 17:00.4
Polytechnic - 17:03.9
Riverside (SS)
Orange Vista (SS) 17:21.9
Polytechnic - 17:24.8
Riverside (SS)
Vista del Lago (SS) 17:25.2
Elsinore (SS) 17:34.2
Rancho Verde (SS) 17:35.1
Orange Vista (SS) 17:38.4
Rancho Verde (SS) 17:39.6
Valley View (SS)  17:45.6
JW. North (SS)  17:48.5
Orange Vista (SS) 17:49.6
Polytechnic - 17:49.7
Riverside (SS)
Rancho Verde (SS) 17:55.7
Paloma Valley (SS) 18:04.2
Heritage (SS) 18:10.6
Valley View (SS)  18:13.0
Temescal Canyon  18:16.6
(SS)
Orange Vista (SS) 18:23.8
Orange Vista (SS) 18:30.7
Elsinore (SS) 18:35.4
Valley View (SS)  18:36.5

Canyon Springs (SS) 18:38.0

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
1 33  Joe Garcia 11

34 Deion Robinson 10
2 35 Caleb Mattsson 9
3 36 Oscar Thulin 1
4 37 Imanol Lopez 12
38 Everett Spier 1"
5 39 Bryant Lopez 9
6 40 Dylan Eneim 10
41 Jason Wade 1
42 Matthew Solano 11
43 Liander Brehm 12
44 Race McDonald 12
10
1 45 Manuel Caballero 12
46 Chrystian Barrales- 10
12 Gar
13 47  Ethan Noriega "
48 Gael Mezquitic 11
14 Mendoza
15 49 Jacob Lopez 1
16 50 Juan Ramirez 10
17
18 51 Elias Rios 1
19 52 Ernesto ' 10
Delcarmen-Ramir
20 53 Angel Saldana 10
L 54 Matthew Muoz 12
22 55 Matthew Cerda 1
23 56 Mason Rios 11
24 57 Diego Urzua 10
25 58 Alan Pichardo 12
2 59 Colin Putt 10
27 60 Cody Fyfe 11
28 61 Marco Diaz 1
2 62 Andrew Gibbs 1
30 63  Frankiin York 9
B 64 Isaac Soledad 10
32 Wetterstrom

Team
Paloma Valley (SS)
Paloma Valley (SS)

Elsinore (SS)
Elsinore (SS)
Canyon Springs (SS)
Valley View (SS)
Rancho Verde (SS)
Paloma Valley (SS)
Paloma Valley (SS)
Vista del Lago (SS)
Paloma Valley (SS)

Temescal Canyon
(S9)

J.W. North (SS)
Canyon Springs (SS)

Rancho Verde (SS)

Temescal Canyon
(SS)

Rancho Verde (SS)

Temescal Canyon
(SS)

Heritage (SS)
Elsinore (SS)

Canyon Springs (SS)
Moreno Valley (SS)

Temescal Canyon
(SS)

Hemet (SS)

Temescal Canyon
(SS)

Hemet (SS)
Elsinore (SS)
Elsinore (SS)
Lakeside (SS)

Temescal Canyon
(SS)

Heritage (SS)
Moreno Valley (SS)

Time
18:40.6
18:44.8
18:47.4
18:52.4
18:52.9
19:02.6
19:05.9
19:06.5
19:08.1
19:08.1
19:10.4
19:22.4

19:22.6
19:23.1

19:24.7
19:27.5

19:27.7
19:29.9

19:31.5
19:32.1

19:44.8
19:46.4
19:53.7

19:56.3
19:58.2

20:04.4
20:06.0
20:09.3
20:26.3
20:34.1

20:35.0
20:36.2

Points
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46

47
48

49
50

51
52

53
54
55

56
57

58
59
60
61
62

63
64
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Place Name

65

66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93

David
Quintana-Rivera

Christian Lopez
Samuel Mendoza
Michael Morales
Adrian Murillo
Sebastian Gonzalez
David Saldana
Michael Stevenson
Trinidad Juarez
Raul Garza

Noe Ruvalcaba
Leo De La Serna
Chris Luis

Jacoby LaChappa
David Hernandez
Ayden Boe
Michael Curiel
Arie Anthony
Brandon Collin
Shawn Lindsay
Jayden Najera
Thomas Chang
Johnny Cowart
David Montero
Anthony Escobar
Christopher Castillo

Jesus Gonzalez
Arevalos

Cristo Martinez
Toreion Collier
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Grade
10

10
10
9
11
12
12
9
12

©

10
9
10
10
12
12
12

10

12
11
11
10
12

10
12

Race 4 - Boys Varsity - 3 Mile
11/1/2023 - 2:30pm

Individual
Team Time
Rancho Verde (SS) 20:42.4
Hemet (SS) 20:42.5
Moreno Valley (SS) 20:44.6
J.W.North (8S)  20:51.8
Lakeside (SS) 20:58.4
Hemet (SS) 20:58.9
Canyon Springs (SS) 21:08.1
Heritage (SS) 21:20.7
Vista del Lago (SS) 21:28.9
Canyon Springs (SS) 21:38.7
JW. North (8S)  21:45.3
Moreno Valley (SS) 22:03.0
Lakeside (SS) 22:08.4
Hemet (SS) 22:09.4
Canyon Springs (SS) 22:15.2
Hemet (SS) 22:42.9
Heritage (SS) 22:43.3
Vista del Lago (SS) 22:53.5
Heritage (SS) 23:02.7
J.W. North (SS)  23:26.8
Vista del Lago (SS) 23:32.6
J.W. North (8S)  23:43.8
Vista del Lago (SS) 23:55.5
Paloma Valley (SS) 24:09.8
J.W. North (8S)  24:23.2
Moreno Valley (SS) 24:36.8
Lakeside (SS) 24:51.0
Lakeside (SS) 25:22.0
Moreno Valley (SS) 34:48.6

Results

Points
65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93

- Overall
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Race 4 - Boys Varsity - 3 Mile
11/1/2023 - 2:30pm

Team Results - Inland Valley

Team  Runner

Place Team Score Time Avg Finish Order Scoring Order
(I f:‘.\\\'.,' Rancho Verde (SS) 32 1:31:41 1821  6:.07 1:50 3-4-5-9-11-12-18 3-4-5-9-11-12-18
2 @&% Elsinore (SS) 36 1:33:22 1841 6114 158 2-6-7-8-13-15-16 2-6-7-8-13-15-16
3 } Vista del Lago (SS) 76 1:4429 20:54 6:58 6:08 1-10-20-22-23-24 1-10-20-22-23-24
4 ﬁ Moreno Valley (SS) 96 1:47:48  21:34 712 451 14-17-19-21-25-26 14-17-19-21-25-26
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Race 4 - Boys Varsity - 3 Mile
11/1/2023 - 2:30pm

Individual Results - Inland Valley

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Said Thomas 10 Vista del Lago (SS) 17:25.2 1 23 Jayden Najera 10 VistadelLago (SS) 23:326 23
(14) (85)
2 Aidan Morales 1 Elsinore (SS) 17342 2 24 Johnny Cowart 12 Vistadel Lago (SS) 23:555 24
(15) (87)
3 Andres Cortes 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 17:35.1 3 25 Christopher Castillo 10 Moreno Valley (SS) 24:36.8 25
(16) (90)
4 Diego Tierrafria 12 Rancho Verde (SS) 17:396 4 26 Toreion Collier 12 Moreno Valley (SS) 34:486 26
(18) (93)
5 Juan Valencia 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 17:55.7 5
(23)
6  Aaron Navarro 12 Elsinore (SS) 18:354 6
(30)
7  Caleb Mattsson 9 Elsinore (SS) 18:474 7
(35)
8 Oscar Thulin 1 Elsinore (SS) 18524 8
(36)
9 Bryant Lopez 9 Rancho Verde (SS) 19:059 9
(39)
10 Matthew Solano 11 Vista del Lago (SS) 19:08.1 10
(42)
11 Ethan Noriega 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 19:24.7 11
(47)
12 Jacob Lopez 11 Rancho Verde (SS) 19:27.7 12
(49)
13 Emesto 10 Elsinore (SS) 19:321 13
(52) Delcarmen-Ramir
14 Matthew Muoz 12 Moreno Valley (SS) 19:464 14
(54)
15 Colin Putt 10 Elsinore (SS) 20:060 15
(59)
16 Cody Fyfe 11 Elsinore (SS) 20:093 16
(60)
17 Isaac Soledad 10 Moreno Valley (SS) 20:36.2 17
(64) Wetterstrom
18 David 10 Rancho Verde (SS) 20:424 18

(65) Quintana-Rivera

19 Samuel Mendoza 10 Moreno Valley (SS) 20:44.6 19
(67)

20 Trinidad Juarez 12 Vistadel Lago (SS) 21:289 20
(73)

21 LeoDe La Serna 9  Moreno Valley (SS) 22:03.0 21
(76)

22  Arie Anthony 12 VistadelLago (SS) 22535 22
(82)

Page 5/9 11/1/2023 3:17pm



Race 4 - Boys Varsity - 3 Mile
11/1/2023 - 2:30pm

Team Results - lvy

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 Polytechnic - 16 1:22.58 16:36 532 1:16 1-2-3-4-6-7-9 1-2-3-4-6-7-9
== Riverside (SS)
2 64 1:3345 1845 615 1:.04 10-12-13-14-15-16-34 10-12-13-14-15-16-34
3 88 1:36:31 19119  6:27 1:38 11-17-19-20-21-23-25 11-17-19-20-21-23-25
4 4 105 1:38:42 1945 6:35 4:.00 5-22-24-26-28-30-31 5-22-24-26-28-30-31
5 ¢ @% J.W. North (SS) 114 1:43:15 20:39 6:53 5:39 8-18-27-29-32-33-35 8-18-27-29-32-33-35

ATHLETICS
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Race 4 - Boys Varsity - 3 Mile
11/1/2023 - 2:30pm

Individual Results - vy

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jace Deledonne 10 Polytechnic - 15:48.2 1 23 Diego Urzua 10 Temescal Canyon 19:58.2 23
(1) Riverside (SS) (57) (SS)

2 Micah Chandler 1 Polytechnic - 16:308 2 24 Alan Pichardo 12 Hemet (SS) 20:044 24
(3) Riverside (SS) (58)

3 Owen Weems 11 Polytechnic - 16:39.7 3 25 Andrew Gibbs 11 Temescal Canyon 20:34.1 25
(4) Riverside (SS) (62) (SS)

4  Beckett Sullivan 1 Polytechnic - 16:545 4 26 Christian Lopez 10 Hemet (SS) 20425 26
(6) Riverside (SS) (66)

5 Owen Teague 11 Hemet (SS) 16:59.5 5 27 Michael Morales 9 JW.North (SS)  20:51.8 27
(8) (68)

6 Ares Grez 9 Polytechnic - 17.039 6 28 Sebastian Gonzalez 12 Hemet (SS) 20589 28

(1) Riverside (SS) (70)

7 Julious Perez 11 Polytechnic - 17248 7 29 Noe Ruvalcaba 9 JW.North (SS) 21453 29

(13) Riverside (SS) (75)

8 Michael Camou 12 JW.North (SS) 17:485 8 30 Jacoby LaChappa 9 Hemet (SS) 22:094 30

(20) (78)

9 Kien Biggs 10 Polytechnic - 17497 9 31 Ayden Boe 10 Hemet (SS) 22429 31

(22) Riverside (SS) (80)

10 Thomas 12 Paloma Valley (SS) 18:04.2 10 32 Shawn Lindsay 9 JW.North (SS)  23:26.8 32

(24) Christoffersen (84)

11 Carson Gray 10  Temescal Canyon 18:16.6 11 33 Thomas Chang 9 JW.North (SS)  23:438 33

(27) (SS) (86)

12 Joe Garcia 11 Paloma Valley (SS) 18:406 12 34 David Montero 11 Paloma Valley (SS) 24:09.8 34

(33) (88)

13 Deion Robinson 10 Paloma Valley (SS) 18448 13 35 Anthony Escobar 1 JW.North (SS) 24232 35

(34) (89)

14 Dylan Eneim 10 Paloma Valley (SS) 19:06.5 14

(40)

15 Jason Wade 11 Paloma Valley (SS) 19:08.1 15

(41)

16 Liander Brehm 12 Paloma Valley (SS) 19:104 16

(43)

17 Race McDonald 12 Temescal Canyon 19:224 17

(44) (SS)

18 Manuel Caballero 12 JW.North (SS) 19:226 18

(45)

19 Gael Mezquitic 11 Temescal Canyon 19:275 19

(48) Mendoza (SS)

20 Juan Ramirez 10 Temescal Canyon 19:29.9 20

(50) (SS)

21 Matthew Cerda 11 Temescal Canyon 19:53.7 21

(55) (SS)

22 Mason Rios 1 Hemet (SS) 19:56.3 22

(56)
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Race 4 - Boys Varsity - 3 Mile
11/1/2023 - 2:30pm

Team Results - Sunbelt

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 ﬁ Valley View (SS) 26 1:26:01 17113 545 156 1-2-4-8-11-14-17 1-2-4-8-11-14-17
2 30 1:26:46 1722 548 0:54 3-5-6-7-9-12-13 3-5-6-7-9-12-13
3 93 1:37:47  19:34  6:32 231 15-16-18-20-24-26-28 15-16-18-20-24-26-28
4 ﬁ Heritage (SS) 105 1:4222 2029 6:50 4:33 10-19-22-25-29-30 10-19-22-25-29-30
5 ‘ Lakeside (SS) 134 1:53:47 2246 7:36 456 21-23-27-31-32 21-23-27-31-32
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Race 4 - Boys Varsity - 3 Mile
11/1/2023 - 2:30pm

Individual Results - Sunbelt

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Evan Nahuat 10  Valley View (SS)  16:17.1 1 23 Adrian Murillo 11 Lakeside (SS) 20:584 23
2) (69)
2 Alex De Los Reyes 11 Valley View (SS) 16:45.0 2 24 David Saldana 12 Canyon Springs (SS) 21:08.1 24
(5) (M)
3 Justin Garcia 11 Orange Vista (SS) 16:55.6 3 25 Michael Stevenson 9 Heritage (SS) 21:207 25
(7) (72)
4  Guillermo Amador 11 Valley View (SS) 17.002 4 26 Raul Garza 9 Canyon Springs (SS) 21:38.7 26
©) (74)
5 Alex Sanchez 12 Orange Vista (SS) 17:00.4 5 27 Chris Luis 10 Lakeside (SS) 22:084 27
(10) (77)
6 Jonathan Gonzalez 11  Orange Vista (SS) 17219 6 28 David Hernandez 10 Canyon Springs (SS) 22:15.2 28
(12) (79)
7 Armando Alfaro | 10 Orange Vista (SS) 17:38.4 7 29 Michael Curiel 12 Heritage (SS) 22433 29
(17) (81)
8 Elias Melendrez 10 Valley View (SS) 17:456 8 30 Brandon Collin 12 Heritage (SS) 23.027 30
(19) (83)
9 Steven Baca 10 Orange Vista (SS) 17:496 9 31 Jesus Gonzalez 12 Lakeside (SS) 24510 31
(21) (91) Arevalos
10 Ivan Nava 1 Heritage (SS) 18:106 10 32 Cristo Martinez 10 Lakeside (SS) 25220 32
(25) (92)
11 William Hidalgo 10  Valley View (SS) 18130 11
(26)
12 Jose Osuna-Tisnado 12  Orange Vista (SS) 18:23.8 12
(28)
13 Izeah Santana 10  Orange Vista (SS) 18:30.7 13
(29)
14  Santo Quintero 11 Valley View (SS) 18:36.5 14
(31)
15 Joe Batres 11 Canyon Springs (SS) 18:38.0 15
(32)
16 Imanol Lopez 12 Canyon Springs (SS) 18:529 16
(37)
17  Everett Spier 11 Valley View (SS)  19:02.6 17
(38)
18 Chrystian Barrales- 10 Canyon Springs (SS) 19:23.1 18
(46) Gar
19 Elias Rios 1 Heritage (SS) 19:315 19
(51)
20 Angel Saldana 10 Canyon Springs (SS) 19:448 20
(53)
21 Marco Diaz 11 Lakeside (SS) 20:26.3 21
(61)
22 Franklin York 9 Heritage (SS) 20:350 22
(63)
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